## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville, Tennessee is applying for financial grant assistance as provided under the State of Tennessee's FY 2024 Recreational Trails Program (RTP); and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Councilmembers of the City of Crossville finds it in the City's best interest to secure the assistance of an experienced and qualified engineering firm to assist in the preparation and implementation of the City's 2024 RTP program; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with pertinent State regulations, the City has solicited and evaluated statements of qualifications of interested professional engineering firms; and

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville has determined that Wold-HFR Engineering has the most appropriate experience, background and qualifications to provide said services; and

WHEREAS, Wold-HFR Engineering will assist in the engineering design and implementation of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Mayor and City Councilmembers hereby selects Wold-HFR Engineering to provide assistance in the implementation of the City of Crossville's City's 2024 RTP grant project.

ADOPTED this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2025.

RJ Crawford Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk